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W. Randall Jones, Esq. 
Rubin & Hays 
450 South Third Street, Suite 300 
Louisville, Kentucky 40202 

Re: Case No. 2009-00206 
Breathitt County Water District 

Dear Mr. Jones: 

The enclosed electronic mail messages between counse for Breathitt County 
Water District and Commission Staff have been filed in the record of the above- 
referenced case this day. 

2 Encls 

KentcickyUnbridledSpirit.com An Equal Opportc~nity Employer MIFID 

http://psc.ky.gov
http://KentcickyUnbridledSpirit.com


Wuetcher, Jerry (PSC) 

From: Randy Jones [wrjones@rubinhays.com] 

Sent: 
To: Wuetcher, Jerry (PSC) 

Subject: 
Attachments: SCAN4950-000.pdf 

Friday, June 05, 2009 12:23 PM 

FW: Breathitt County Water District 

Let me know if this is  what you need. Thanks 

%fJ. &X.ftd& JQYLEn, z3q. 
Rubin & Hays 
450 South Third Street, Suite 300 
Lou isvi I le, I<e t i  ti icky 40202 
Telephone: (502) 569-7534 
Fax (502) 569-7555 
Email: wrjones@rubinhays.com 

From: Main, Ora C. [mailto:omain@nei-ky.com] 
Sent: Friday, June 05, 2009 12:21 PM 
To: Randy Jones 
Cc: sm ithjl@ kih. net; breathittwater@ya hoo.com 
Subject: RE: Breathitt County Water District 

I have attached the approval you requested. See paragraph 2, line 2. 

If you need anything else just let me know. 

Thanks. 
Have a Great Day!! 

Ora 

From: Randy Jones [mailto:wrjones@rubinhays.com] 
Sent: Friday, June 05, 2009 11:33 AM 
To: Main, Ora C. 
Subject: RE: Breathitt County Water District 

IO' 1110 Phase It 

'BU. mrrrdalO < ~ O , K ? d ,  EM#. 
Rubin & Hays 
450 South Third Street, Suite 300 
Lo II isvi I I e, Kentucky 40 202 
Telephone: (502) 569-7534 
Fax: (502) 569-7555 
Em a i I : w rjo n es @ r u b i ii h a y s . c o m 

6/17/09 

mailto:wrjones@rubinhays.com
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From: Main, Ora C. [mailto:omain@n 
Sent: Friday, June 05, 2009 11:30 AM 
To: Randy Jones 
Subject: RE: Breathitt County Water District 

.cy.com] 

Is this for KY 30 East or KY I 1  10 Phase II? 

Thanks. 
Have a Great Day!! 

Ora 

" . ..... . . . ". .I . " .,"_I ". " .̂ ..., ^ "  ." ^_. .  I .̂. I " ". . . -  - - ,  

From: Randy Jones [mailto:wrjones@rubinhays.com] 
Sent: Friday, June 05, 2009 11:19 AM 
To: Main, Ora C. 
Cc: Dunahoo, Sandra K. 
Subject: FW: Breathitt County Water District 

Ora Jerry Wuetcher sent me this email. Would you respond to it, since I do not know the answer? Thanks 

U?. ,'i;"n&li& &iil?$, &q. 
Rubin & Hays 
450 South 'Third Street, Suite 300 
Louisville, Kentucky 402,02 
Telephone: (502) 569-7534 
Fax: (502) 569-7555 
Ema il: wr,jones@ r 11 bin hays. corn 

From: Wuetcher, Jerry (PSC) [mailto:JWuetcher@ky.gov] 
Sent: Friday, June 05, 2009 10:44 AM 
To: Randy Jones 
Subject: Breathitt County Water District 

Randy, 

The PSC Staff is reviewing the application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity that you filed on behalf of 
Breathitt County Water District. At Exhibit B, the DOW Water Quality Certification states that Breathitt County WD must also 
obtain the appropriate Nationwide Permit # I2  from the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers. It does not appear that a copy of such 
permit is included in the application. Did USACE issue such a permit? 

Sincerely, 

Gerald E. Wuetcher 
Executive Advisor 
Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
(502) 564-3940, Extension 259 

61 1 7/09 
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[ U U L )  LLJ-VQUIJ (bCI1) 

gerald.wuetcher@ky.gov 
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
11 "S. A R l N  ENGllJE ER Dl STli I C T ,  LOUISVILLE 

CORPS OF ENGINEERS 
P.O. BOX 59 

LOUISVIl.LE, KEIJTCJCKY 49201 ,-0059 

... J u l y  3 0 ,  2 0 0 8  

Ope r a t i o n  s D i v i s i o 11 
Regula tory  Branch ( S o u t h )  
ID NO. L R L - 2 0 0 6 - - 8 6 5 - j l t  

M r  Shannon Moore, Super in tendent  
Br e a t  h i  t t CG u:i t y War e r D i  s E I i c t 
1 1 3 ' 7  Main S t r ee t  
J a c k s o a ,  KY 41339 

D e a r  191. Moore: 

This i s  i n  resporse t o  your reques t  far authorization t o  i n s t a l l  2 
j n c h  t o  1 0  i.i?ch w a t e r l i n e  p i p e ,  r equ i r ing  t h e  cons t ruc t ion  o f  and 
b a c k f i l l i n g  o f  an  pen t r e n c h  and s t a b i l i z i n g  o f  t h e  bank upon 
co!nplet,ion o f  ac t - iv i t i e s  in r eaches  of  t.he North Fork of the KY River  
neax  Haddix i n  Br-eath.i t t  County, Kentuclcy , The information suppli.ed l3y 
you was revieued t o  de'texmine whether a Department of t h e  Army (DA) 
permi t  w i l l  be r e q u i r e d  under  t h e  p rov i s ions  of ~ e c t i o n  404 o f  t h e  Clcaii 
Water A c t .  

Your p ro jec t  i s  considered a discharge o f  backPill o r  bedding 
m a t e r i a l  f o r  u t i l i t y  l i n e s .  The p r o j e c t  i s  a u t h o r i z e d  under the 
provisions of 33 CEH 330 Nationwide Permit (NWP) No. 1 2 ,  Utility --_I____. Line 
A c t i v i t i e s ,  a s  published i n  t h e  Federal  Reg i s t e r  March 1 2 ,  2 0 0 7 .  Under 
the p r o v i s i o n s  of t h i s  authorization you m u s t  comply with t h e  enclosed: 

1. Terms f o r  Nationwide Permit No. 1 2 ;  

2 .  Natioiiwide P e r m i t  General  Conditions 

Once you o b t a i n  y o u r  cer t i . f ica t . ion ,  o r  i f  no a p p l i c a t i o n  was 
r e q u i r e d ,  you may proceed w i t h  t h e  p ro jec t  wit! iout  f u r t h e r  coiitact 01 
v e r i f i c a t i o n  from u s .  

T h i s  d e c i s i o n  i s  v a l i d  f a r  2 years from the  d a t e  of t h i s  let . t .er .  
The enclosed Compliance C e r t i f i c a t i o n  should  he signed and r e t u r n e d  when 
the p r o j e c t  i s  completed. If y o u r  p r o j e c t  i s  not cmi1pleted w~thin t,1.15~ 

a ~ o t h e x  gerlliit dei-elrininatiori. i\ copy of  t .liis l e t t e ~  i s  b e i n g  sent. t~ 
the Know. 

' ) - . .L . - ,  . yc ,22 '  ]:;el: i CiCl Q l  if,  yod]. 1; j c c t  j":< 1TIOdij.j e d ,  y01: l l ; 3 5 + :  corl.tacC c! !3  ic:.l 



If you have  any  q u e s t i o n s ,  please contac t  this o f f i c e  by wriLrxg t o  
t h e  above acldiess, ox by c a l l i n g  M L .  Jim Thomas ai_ ( 6 0 6 ) - 6 4 2 - 3 0 5 3 .  All 
ccli-res]~ol3dence p e r t a i n i n g  1.0 1;hi.s matter s h o u l d  re fe r  to o u r  I D  1\10. LRL- 
?008--865-  jll 

S i ncc re  ly , 

Jim Thomas 
PxojscL Manager 
Ezscern  Kentucky Regula tory  O f f  ice 

En c 1 os II re s 



ADDRESS FOR COORDINATING AGENCY 

Ms. Sandra Gu.izesICy, A c t i n g  Di rec tor  
K e n t u c k y  D i v i s i o n  of Water 
14 R e i l . i y  Road 
F r a n k f o r t ,  Xeatuclcy 40601 

Bob S c o t t  
D i v i s i o r !  of Phandoned M i n e .  Lands  
2 52 1 Lawrenceburg Rd I 

F r a n k f o r t ,  KY 40601 


